Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2021
Page 1 of 11
Description
The DEP7 is an SG iron direct acting bellows sealed excess
pressure valve. The standard version has an EPDM diaphragm
limited to 125 °C and is suitable for steam and water
applications. Also available for oil applications is a Nitrile rubber

P
V
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of valve.
Example: 1 - Gasket set for a DN25 DEP7B1 excess pressure
valve.
How to fit spares
Full f it ting instructions are given in the Installation and
Maintenance Instructions supplied with the spare(s).
TI-P205-01
CTLS Issue 12
Page 10 of 11
DEP7 SG Iron Excess Pressure Valve
B
Dimensions (approximate) in millimetres
Size
Flanged Upstream pressure range
EN 1092
PN25
 ASME
 150 1 2  3 4 5 + 6
A1 A1  B  C B C B C  B  C B C
DN15 130 127 553 305 516 250 459 208 459 168 459 143
DN20 150 143 553 305 516 250 459 208 459 168 459 143
DN25 160 153 562 305 525 250 468 208 468 168 468 143
DN32 180 176 632 305 595 250 538 208 538 168 538 143
DN40 200 198 632 305 595 250 538 208 538 168 538 143
DN50 230 229 635 305 598 250 541 208 541 168 541 143
DN65 290 295 635 305 598 250 541 208 541 168 541 143
DN80 310 314 637 305 600 250 543 208 543 168 543 143
DN100 350 350 744 305 707 250 650 208 650 168 650 143
DEP
with flanged connections
and
Type 13/13N or 14/14N actuator
A1
C
Page 11 of 11
DEP7 SG Iron Excess Pressure Valve
TI-P205-01
CTLS Issue 12
Safety information, installation and maintenance
For full details see IM-S12-10 supplied with the product.